Copyright © 2026 Gantner
Step-by-step guide on how to select the suitable battery lock model (      DECISION AID) and the required lock
variant and components (         ORDERING GUIDE).
0125
Select lock model
What are the requirements for the lock?
Select lock variant &
lock specific system components

30
0
ORDERING GUIDE I Battery Locks
GAT ECO.Side Lock
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 0
123
0125
Select lock model
What are the requirements for the lock?
Select general accessories
Mandatory and optional accessories for the
battery locks (basic set, configuration software, ...)
GAT ECO.Lock
GAT ECO.Side Lock
GAT ECO.Side Lock
GL7p
DE
CI
SI
ON
 A
ID
OR
DE
RI
NG
 G
UI
DE
     LEGIC
    ISO 15693         MIFARE
ISO 14443
2
3
1
Select lock variant &
lock specific system components
OR
DE
RI
NG
GU
ID
E
PAGE 8/12
The following system components and device parts are available for the GAT ECO.Side Lock 7xxx.
gantner.com
DK_BATTERY-LOCKS--OrderingGuide-EN_11 • 26.02.2026
Subject to change without notice!
Spare parts
This item is included in the scope of supply of each
GAT ECO.Side Lock 7xxx and can also be ordered separately
if needed.
Housing GAT ECO.Side Lock 7000 BD
(Part No. 537936)
Battery compartment cover for
replacement of original part.
•	 Color red RAL 3020
Lock components
Components for the GAT ECO.Side Lock that need to be ordered
separately. The battery and one of the bolt sets are manda-
tory, the rest depends on the requirements of the installation.
Battery 3.6V Lithium SL-860/S
(Part No. 914430)
Battery for the GAT ECO.Side Lock 7xxx
series (1 pcs. required). Suitable type for...
.. EU: Tadiran SL-860/S (Part No. 914430)
.. US: Tadiran TL-4903/2
Bolt set for non-metallic and non-glass doors.

GL7p.xx01 BK/GY
GL7p
ORDERING GUIDE I Battery Locks
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 0
123
Select lock model
What are the requirements for the lock?
Select general accessories
Mandatory and optional accessories for the
battery locks (basic set, configuration software, ...)
GAT ECO.Lock
GL7p
GAT ECO.Side Lock
GL7p
DE
CI
SI
ON
 A
ID
OR
DE
RI
NG
 G
UI
DE
     LEGIC
    ISO 15693         MIFARE
ISO 14443
                 PIN-Code
2
3
1
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 0
123 123
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 0
123
Select lock variant &
lock specific system components
OR
DE
RI
NG
GU
ID
E
Lock components
Components for the GL7p that need to be ordered separately.
The battery is mandatory, the rest depends on the requirements
of the installation.
Battery 3.6V Lithium SL-860/S
(Part No. 914430)
Battery for the GL7p locks (1 pcs. required).
Suitable type for...
.. EU: Tadiran SL-860/S (Part No. 914430)
.. US: Tadiran TL-4903/2
Different button plates can be ordered for the GL7p.
GL7p Button Plate *

DK_BATTERY-LOCKS--OrderingGuide-EN_11 • 26.02.2026
Subject to change without notice!
ORDERING GUIDE I Battery Locks
GL7p - System Components
PAGE 11/12 gantner.com
DK_BATTERY-LOCKS--OrderingGuide-EN_11 • 26.02.2026
Subject to change without notice!
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 0
123
0125
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 0
123 123
1 2
3 4
5 6
7 8
9 0
123
DE
CI
SI
ON
 A
ID
OR
DE
RI
NG
 G
UI
DE
     LEGIC
    ISO 15693         MIFARE
ISO 14443
                 PIN-Code
2
3
1
GAT ECO.Lock 7100 NW BA
GAT ECO.Side Lock 7000 NW BA
GL7p. 2300
GAT ECO.Lock
GAT ECO.Side Lock
GL7p
Select lock model
What are the requirements for the lock?
Select lock variant &
lock specific system components
Which exact variant of the lock model and
which additional lock components are needed?
Select general accessories
Mandatory and optional accessories for the
battery locks (basic set, configuration software, ...)
ORDERING GUIDE - Select accessories
2 3 4 51
BLE.Connect (optional)
Accessories for the central, bidirectional management of
battery locks with radio interface using the GAP7 in the lock-
er management software eLoxx Relaxx.
GAP7.1000
(Part No. 1113742)
Access point for communication of
the Gantner battery locks with radio
interface with eLoxx Relaxx.
•	Connection to GC7 controller
•	Power supply via PoE from GC7.2000 M
GC7.2000 M
(Part No. 1103558)
Main controller for communication and
power supply of the GAP7.1000.
GAT Patch Cable 5805 - 5m
(Part No. 909321)
Bus cable with 8-pole RJ45 plug on both
ends, length 5m, shielded, SF/UTP CAT 5E.
GAT NET.Power Supply 7020-1 100-240V / VI
(Part No. 1104784)
Power supply for the GC7 controllers.
•	 Input AC 100 to 240 V
•	Output DC 24 V, 1.66 A
eLoxx Relaxx Enterprise
(Part No. 1107508)
Enterprise license for the eLoxx Relaxx
software (Windows®). The software is used
for the configuration and control of Gantner
locks.
eLoxx Relaxx Enterprise Managed Locks
(Part No. 1107509)
License for the amount of locks.
Relaxx Upgrade Contract - GSC
(Part No. 1107135)
For unlimited upgrades of an existing eLoxx
Relaxx license to the latest license version.
PAGE 12/12
Accessories for the battery locks
Basic Sets (mandatory)
Basic Sets are required for the configuration and
management of the battery locks.
•	 The Basic Sets include data carriers with special security-
critical functions. They must be stored in a safe place
protected from unauthorized access.
•	 Each Basic Set is coded for a certain site and only operate
with the locks installed at that site.
•	 The “Basic Set BA” operates with all battery lock types with
a LEGIC advant reader.
•	 The “Basic Set FD” operates with all battery lock types with
a MIFARE DESFire and ISO 15693 reader.
GAT ECO.Basic Set BA lite
(Part No. 1110090)
GAT ECO.Basic Set FD lite
(Part No. 1110092)
•	System data carriers: MASTER (3x),
DELETE MASTER, PROGRAM, BATTERY,
SERVICE, APP KEY
•	3 m USB programming cable
•	GAT ECO.Lock 7000 - Battery Key GEA
(832122)
•	GL7p Battery CoverKey (749230)
Special data carriers (optional)
These data carriers are not included in the Basic Sets, but
can be ordered as an accessory.
GAT Key Tag FD OPEN MASTER
 (Part No. 1100369)
•	Optional data carrier for unlocking